
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り一時雨 15.7 1.2 887.6 23,433 23,433 64,575 36.3

2 曇り一時雨 16.0 2.3 1,266.3 33,430 56,863 129,150 44.0

3 晴れ一時雨 14.9 5.3 1,873.0 49,447 106,310 193,725 54.9

4 晴れ 18.3 11.7 3,024.9 79,857 186,168 258,300 72.1

5 曇り時々雨 21.2 0.9 873.6 23,063 209,231 322,875 64.8

6 晴れ 19.3 12.6 3,277.6 86,529 295,759 387,449 76.3

7 曇り時々晴れ 25.4 4.2 2,118.6 55,931 351,690 452,024 77.8

8 晴れ一時雨 19.5 9.1 2,872.5 75,834 427,524 516,599 82.8

9 晴れ時々曇り 18.7 7.6 2,310.1 60,987 488,511 581,174 84.1

10 曇り時々晴れ 16.8 7.1 2,316.8 61,164 549,674 645,749 85.1

11 晴れ時々曇り 17.3 11.5 3,197.3 84,409 634,083 710,324 89.3

12 晴れ時々曇り 23.0 12.3 3,308.2 87,336 721,420 774,899 93.1

13 晴れ 26.2 13.3 3,268.2 86,280 807,700 839,474 96.2

14 晴れ時々曇り 21.7 7.1 2,223.3 58,695 866,395 904,049 95.8

15 晴れ 28.8 11.9 3,249.5 85,787 952,182 968,624 98.3

16 曇り一時雨 25.1 1.2 1,322.6 34,917 987,099 1,033,199 95.5

17 曇り一時雨 21.4 0.2 286.9 7,574 994,673 1,097,774 90.6

18 曇り一時雨 19.2 5.3 2,429.7 64,144 1,058,817 1,162,348 91.1

19 曇り一時雨 19.6 0.0 508.3 13,419 1,072,236 1,226,923 87.4

20 曇り 24.4 5.7 2,343.9 61,879 1,134,115 1,291,498 87.8

21 曇り時々雨 20.6 0.0 505.1 13,335 1,147,450 1,356,073 84.6

22 曇り一時雨 22.0 5.0 2,319.1 61,224 1,208,674 1,420,648 85.1

23 曇り一時雨 16.7 0.0 735.8 19,425 1,228,099 1,485,223 82.7

24 晴れのち曇り 24.0 4.9 2,285.3 60,332 1,288,431 1,549,798 83.1

25 曇り時々雨 20.4 4.0 2,285.8 60,345 1,348,776 1,614,373 83.5

26 曇り一時雨 18.8 9.3 3,129.3 82,614 1,431,390 1,678,948 85.3

27 曇り一時雨 18.8 0.0 726.7 19,185 1,450,574 1,743,523 83.2

28 晴れ一時雨 20.4 8.8 2,741.3 72,370 1,522,945 1,808,098 84.2

29 曇り一時雨 21.8 3.2 1,722.1 45,463 1,568,408 1,872,673 83.8

30 曇り時々晴れ 17.9 4.7 1,691.9 44,666 1,613,074 1,937,247 83.3

31 晴れ時々曇り 18.7 8.7 2,815.8 74,337 1,687,411 2,001,822 84.3

℃ h 63917.1

20.4 5.78 2061.8

4.87 2491.3

酒田黒森2号(508.8kW)　　　発電実績  265W×1920枚 2021年5月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥54,433

  月目標値(/日) ¥64,575

月合計 ¥1,687,411
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